The following table illustrates the reduction to NAV and dilution that would be experienced by a nonparticipating stockholder in different
hypothetical offerings of different sizes and levels of discount from NAV, although it is not possible to predict the level of market price decline
that may occur. Sales prices and discounts are hypothetical in the presentation below.

57

Edgar Filing: HERCULES TECHNOLOGY GROWTH CAPITAL INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 74

Table of Contents

The examples assume that Company XYZ has 3,000,000 common shares outstanding, $40,000,000 in total assets and $10,000,000 in total
liabilities. The current net asset value and NAV are thus $30,000,000 and $10.00, respectively. The table illustrates the dilutive effect on
nonparticipating Stockholder A of (1) an offering of 300,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) with proceeds to the Company at $9.00 per
share after offering expenses and commissions, and (2) an offering of 600,000 shares (20% of the outstanding shares) with proceeds to the
Company at $0.001 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 100% discount from net asset value).

Prior to
Sale

Below NAV

Example 1
10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 2
20% Offering

at 100% Discount
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Offering Price
Price per Share to Public �  $ 9.47 �  $ 0.001 �
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer �  $ 9.00 �  $ 0.001 �

Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 3,000,000 3,300,000 10.00% 3,600,000 20.00%
NAV per Share $ 10.00 $ 9.91 (0.90)% 8.33% (16.67)%

Share Dilution to Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A 30,000 30,000 �  30,000 �
Percentage of Shares Held by Stockholder A 1.00% 0.91% (9.09)% 0.83% (16.67)%

Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A $ 300,000 $ 297,273 (0.90)% $ 250,005 (16.67)%
Total Investment by Stockholder A (Assumed to Be
$10.00 per Share) $ 300,000 $ 300,000 �  $ 300,000 �
Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Change in Total
NAV Held By Stockholder) $ (2,727) �  $ (49,995) �

Per Share Amounts
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A �  $ 9.91 �  $ 8.33 �
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A
(Assumed to be $10.00 per Share on Shares Held
Prior to Sale) $ 10.00 $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �
Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder A �  $ (0.09) �  $ (1.67) �
Percentage Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder A �  �  (0.90)% �  (16.67)%
The 1940 Act establishes a connection between common share sale price and NAV because, when stock is sold at a sale price below NAV, the
resulting increase in the number of outstanding shares is not accompanied by a proportionate increase in the net assets of the issuer. Common
stockholders should also consider that existing holders of the Company�s common stock have no subscription, preferential or preemptive rights to
additional shares of the common stock proposed to be authorized for issuance, and thus any future issuance of common stock will dilute such
existing stockholders� holdings of common stock as a percentage of shares outstanding to the extent existing stockholders do not participate in